Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
1 January 2022 — 31 March 2022

5,

CITY OF
e AIDE

Sponsorship ([
=L G oot Adelaide

(2252 Adelaide

South Australia 5001

Recipient Position Title Description Provider

Executive Manager, 1 x complimentary ticket to American
1. 29/03/2022 Greg Ratsch  Business & Chamber of Commerce (AmCham) Uni SA $219 y T 61(08)82057203

Investment Business Lunch F+6.] (08 820.3 155
W cityofadelaide.com.au

Manager, Creative Guildhouse & SA

2. 29/03/2022 Mimi Crowe . Kaurna: Still Here Launch - 8 April 2022 $50 Y ABN20503762572
City Museum
3. 25/03/2022 Mimi Crowe E"i?;ager’ Creative 1 minate 2022 program launch lluminate Festival $50 Y
4. 25/03/2022 Rani Clark Event Facilitator llluminate 2022 program launch llluminate Festival $50 Y
Christie Associate Director, llluminate Adelaide Luncheon Invitation at

5. 23/03/2022 Sparkke at the Whitmore Rooftop Bar llluminate Adelaide $100 N

Anthoney City Culture Wednesday 20 April, 12pm-2pm

Jacquie Executive Manager, 2 x tickets to Tasting Australia Partner

6. 21/03/2022 Roberts Visitor Economy Networking Event. Tasting Australia $85 Y
Sponsorship & . : .
7. 21/03/2022 James Partnership 2 x tickets to Tasting Australia Partner Tasting Australia $85
Landseer c . Networking Event.
oordinator
8. 16/03/2022 Grace Pelle  poraden Finance & - The Summerhouse Festival presents Kate  pgelaide Festival $138
9.  16/03/2022 City of Adelaide Social Club 20 GA tickets ($100 each) to Under The  Under The Southern ¢, 1
Southern Stars - A Rock Music Concert Stars

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where
the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

15/03/2022

11/03/2022

11/03/2022

11/03/2022

10/03/2022

9/03/2022

2/03/2022

Recipient

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register

5,

31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021 CITY OF

Position Title

Manager, Creative

Mimi Crowe City
Sponsorship &
ﬂames Partnership
andseer c f
oordinator
Mick Manager,
Petrovski Governance
Corporate
Sally Oldham  Administration
Assistant
Executive Manager,
Greg Ratsch  Business &
Investment
Jacquie Executive Manager,
Roberts Visitor Economy
AEDA/ CoA Volunteers

ADELAIDE

Sponsorship

Description Provider Benefit

Series Friday night event gifted to the CoA
Social Club

AF performance by Bangarra - Wudjang:

Not the Past - on 15 March 2022 Brink Board $109 N

VIP Adelaide Cabaret launch event Adelglde Cabaret $200 N
Festival

Maho Magic Bar tickets Adelaide Fringe $148 N

Jimeoin LIVE Tickets Adelaide Fringe $84 Y

2X tl_ckets to .WOMADeIalde — Friday WOMADelaide $640 Y

evening session

VIP ticket to Policy Forum Breakfast with

Peter Malinauskas TICSA $50

2 x complimentary ticket to attend Sean

Quinn - Adelaide Fringe Event ($50 each)

2 x complimentary ticket to attend Plastica Adelaide Fringe $316

Fantastica - Adelaide Fringe Event ($20

each);
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

2/03/2022

2/03/2022

1/03/2022

23/02/2022

18/02/2022

18/02/2022

Recipient

Ben Kirchner

Greg Ratsch

Michael Rossi

Board
Members

Helen Davies

llia Houridis

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship

Position Title Description Provider Benefit

4 x complimentary ticket to attend ($50
each);

2x complimentary ticket to attend Nina
Simone - Adelaide Fringe Event ($38 each)

1 X ticket to Icehouse Great Southern Land
2022 Concert to host 20 external Adelaide Festival $99 N
stakeholders

Business Investment
Advisor

Executive Manager, 1 X ticket to Icehouse Great Southern Land
Business & 2022 Concert to host 20 external Adelaide Festival $99 N
Investment stakeholders

1 X complimentary ticket to attend SkyCity,
The Advertiser and Sunday Mail Woman of Girl About Town $100 N
the Year Awards.

Executive Manager,
Marketing

3 x Tickets to "Tom Waits for noone' -

Board Members Galagher company ($39 each) Adelaide Fringe $117
V|S|tor_ Services Fringe Tickets for The Jack and Annie Adelaide Fringe $70
Coordinator Show

Invitation to attend a Property Council
Director, City lunch and hear the Leader of Opposition -  Property Council of $185
Shaping Peter Malinauskas in the 2022 Election Australia (SA Division)

Campaign lead up.
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Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship

Recipient Position Title Description Provider

Benefit

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

16/02/2022

11/02/2022

10/02/2022

9/02/2022

9/02/2022

8/02/2022

4/02/2022

4/02/2022

Ben Kirchner

Malia Wearn

Jacqui Kohler

Jacquie
Roberts

Sondra

Stewart

lan Hill

Ben Kirchner

Greg Ratsch

Business Investment
Advisor

Case Management
Officer

Place Coordinator

Executive Manager,
Visitor Economy

Tourism Partnership
Advisor

Managing Director,
AEDA

Business Investment
Advisor

Executive Manager,
Business &
Investment

2 x Guests at the upcoming ANZ
Community Ball on the 5 March at the
Adelaide Convention Centre

Tickets to Smashed the Brunch Party on 20

February 2022

VIP Invitation to West Village Launch on 19

February 2022

1 x ticket to West Village Launch -
Saturday 19 February 2022, 4pm-5.30pm

1 x ticket to West Village Launch -
Saturday 19 February 2022, 4pm-5.30pm

1 x invitation to Building a Bigger, Better
South Australia — Advertiser/News Corp
Australia

Business SA’s Vision for the State pre-
election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval

1 X ticket to Property Council's 'Premier
Steven Marshall vision for business'
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Solstice Media

Hey Boss

West Village

West Village

West Village

NewsCorp

Business SA

Property Council

$396

$100

$50

$50

$50

$200

$160

$160




Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship

Recipient Position Title Description Provider

Benefit

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

4/02/2022

4/02/2022

4/02/2022

4/02/2022

3/02/2022

31/01/2022

31/01/2022

28/01/2022

Greg Ratsch

Stella Biggs

Michael Rossi

Mimi Crowe

Mimi Crowe

Jacquie
Roberts

Sondra
Stewart

Christie
Anthoney

Executive Manager,
Business &
Investment

Business & Industry
Engagement Advisor

Executive Manager,
Marketing

Manager, Creative
City

Manager, Creative
City

Executive Manager,
Visitor Economy

Tourism Partnership
Advisor

Associate Director,
City Culture

Business SA’s Vision for the State pre-
election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval

Business SA’s Vision for the State pre-
election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval

Business SA’s Vision for the State pre-
election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval

Opening Night of the 2022 Helpmann
Academy Graduate Exhibition at ACE
Open on 17 February 2022

Groundswell Opening for Adelaide Festival

on 1 March 2022

Tourism Australia Industry Partnership
Lunch — Wednesday 16 February @ Meat
& Wine Co

Tourism Australia Industry Partnership
Lunch — Wednesday 16 February @ Meat
& Wine Co

Opening Night of the 2022 Helpmann
Academy Graduate Exhibition at ACE
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Business SA

Business SA

Business SA

Helpmann Academy

Adelaide Festival

Tourism Australia

Tourism Australia

Helpmann Academy

$160

$160

$160

$50

$50

$69

$69

$50




39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

28/01/2022

26/01/2022

24/01/2022

24/01/2022

13/01/2022

13/01/2022

12/01/2022

Recipient

Sarah Feijen

Ben
Makepeace

Christie
Anthoney

Mimi Crowe

lan Hill

Paula
Stankiewicz

Jacquie
Roberts

Position Title

Team Leader, Arts &

Culture

Advisor, Officer of the

Lord Mayor

Associate Director,

31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

5,

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship

Description Provider

Benefit

Open on 17 February 2022

Opening Night of the 2022 Helpmann

Academy Graduate Exhibition at ACE Helpmann Academy $50 Y
Open on 17 February 2022

1 x complimentary ticket to attend the

Business SA Vision for the State Series 16 Business SA $160 Y

February 2022

2022 Adelaide Biennial of Australian Art: Art Gallery of South

City Culture Free/State Official Opening on 3 March Australia $50 Y
2022

Manager, Creative  5A Biennial Opening - 3 March 2022 At Gallery of South $50 N

City Australia

Managing Director, 2 x Corporate Suite Tickets to Tennis for 14 . .

AEDA January 2022 Tennis Australia $500

Event Sponsorship & 2 x Corporate Suite Tickets to Tennis for 14 : .

Attraction Advisor January 2022 Tennis Australia $500

Executive Manager, 2 x Corporate Suite Tickets (Hosting) for 14 Tennis Australia $500

Visitor Economy

January
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Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Recipient Position Title Description Provider Sponsor§h|p
Benefit

46. 9/01/2022 Ben Kirchner Business Investment 1 x ticket to 9 January Tennis session to

Advisor host stakeholders Tennis Australia $300 Y
Executive Manager, 1 x ticket to 9 January Tennis session to
47. 9/01/2022 Greg Ratsch  Business & Tennis Australia $300 Y

host stakeholders
Investment
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