1 January 2022 – 31 March 2022

	1 January 2022 – 31 March 2022						
ltem	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Country Benefit Street, Adel
1.	29/03/2022	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager, Business & Investment	1 x complimentary ticket to American Chamber of Commerce (AmCham) Business Lunch	Uni SA	\$219	South Australia 500  Y T +61 (08) 8203 720 F +61 (08) 8203 757 W cityofadelaide.c
2.	29/03/2022	Mimi Crowe	Manager, Creative City	Kaurna: Still Here Launch - 8 April 2022	Guildhouse & SA Museum	\$50	Y ABN 20 903 762 57
3.	25/03/2022	Mimi Crowe	Manager, Creative City	Illuminate 2022 program launch	Illuminate Festival	\$50	Υ
4.	25/03/2022	Rani Clark	Event Facilitator	Illuminate 2022 program launch	Illuminate Festival	\$50	Υ
5.	23/03/2022	Christie Anthoney	Associate Director, City Culture	Illuminate Adelaide Luncheon Invitation at Sparkke at the Whitmore Rooftop Bar Wednesday 20 April, 12pm-2pm	Illuminate Adelaide	\$100	N
6.	21/03/2022	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager, Visitor Economy	2 x tickets to Tasting Australia Partner Networking Event.	Tasting Australia	\$85	Υ
7.	21/03/2022	James Landseer	Sponsorship & Partnership Coordinator	2 x tickets to Tasting Australia Partner Networking Event.	Tasting Australia	\$85	N
3.	16/03/2022	Grace Pelle	Manager, Finance & Procurement	The Summerhouse Festival presents Kate Cebrano	Adelaide Festival	\$138	N
9.	16/03/2022	City of Adelaid	le Social Club	20 GA tickets (\$100 each) to Under The Southern Stars - A Rock Music Concert	Under The Southern Stars	\$2,000	Υ

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.



							ADELA
Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
				Series Friday night event gifted to the CoA Social Club			
10.	15/03/2022	Mimi Crowe	Manager, Creative City	AF performance by Bangarra - Wudjang: Not the Past - on 15 March 2022	Brink Board	\$109	N
11.	11/03/2022	James Landseer	Sponsorship & Partnership Coordinator	VIP Adelaide Cabaret launch event	Adelaide Cabaret Festival	\$200	N
12.	11/03/2022	Mick Petrovski	Manager, Governance	Maho Magic Bar tickets	Adelaide Fringe	\$148	N
13.	11/03/2022	Sally Oldham	Corporate Administration Assistant	Jimeoin LIVE Tickets	Adelaide Fringe	\$84	Υ
14.	10/03/2022	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager, Business & Investment	2 X tickets to WOMADelaide – Friday evening session	WOMADelaide	\$640	Y
15.	9/03/2022	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager, Visitor Economy	VIP ticket to Policy Forum Breakfast with Peter Malinauskas	TICSA	\$50	N
				2 x complimentary ticket to attend Sean Quinn - Adelaide Fringe Event (\$50 each)			
16.	2/03/2022	AEDA/ CoA Vo	olunteers	2 x complimentary ticket to attend Plastica Fantastica - Adelaide Fringe Event (\$20 each);	Adelaide Fringe	\$316	Y
-				·	·		



							ADELA
Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
				<ul><li>4 x complimentary ticket to attend (\$50 each);</li><li>2x complimentary ticket to attend Nina Simone - Adelaide Fringe Event (\$38 each)</li></ul>			
17.	2/03/2022	Ben Kirchner	Business Investment Advisor	1 X ticket to Icehouse Great Southern Land 2022 Concert to host 20 external stakeholders	Adelaide Festival	\$99	N
18.	2/03/2022	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager, Business & Investment	1 X ticket to Icehouse Great Southern Land 2022 Concert to host 20 external stakeholders	Adelaide Festival	\$99	N
19.	1/03/2022	Michael Rossi	Executive Manager, Marketing	1 X complimentary ticket to attend SkyCity, The Advertiser and Sunday Mail Woman of the Year Awards.	Girl About Town	\$100	N
20.	23/02/2022	Board Members	Board Members	3 x Tickets to 'Tom Waits for noone' - Galagher company (\$39 each)	Adelaide Fringe	\$117	Y
21.	18/02/2022	Helen Davies	Visitor Services Coordinator	Fringe Tickets for The Jack and Annie Show	Adelaide Fringe	\$70	N
22.	18/02/2022	Ilia Houridis	Director, City Shaping	Invitation to attend a Property Council lunch and hear the Leader of Opposition - Peter Malinauskas in the 2022 Election Campaign lead up.	Property Council of Australia (SA Division)	\$185	N



	ADE					ADEL	
Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
23.	16/02/2022	Ben Kirchner	Business Investment Advisor	2 x Guests at the upcoming ANZ Community Ball on the 5 March at the Adelaide Convention Centre	Solstice Media	\$396	N
24.	11/02/2022	Malia Wearn	Case Management Officer	Tickets to Smashed the Brunch Party on 20 February 2022	Hey Boss	\$100	Y
25.	10/02/2022	Jacqui Kohler	Place Coordinator	VIP Invitation to West Village Launch on 19 February 2022	West Village	\$50	Y
26.	9/02/2022	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager, Visitor Economy	1 x ticket to West Village Launch - Saturday 19 February 2022, 4pm-5.30pm	West Village	\$50	Y
27.	9/02/2022	Sondra Stewart	Tourism Partnership Advisor	1 x ticket to West Village Launch - Saturday 19 February 2022, 4pm-5.30pm	West Village	\$50	Υ
28.	8/02/2022	lan Hill	Managing Director, AEDA	1 x invitation to Building a Bigger, Better South Australia – Advertiser/News Corp Australia	NewsCorp	\$200	Υ
29.	4/02/2022	Ben Kirchner	Business Investment Advisor	Business SA's Vision for the State pre- election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval	Business SA	\$160	N
30.	4/02/2022	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager, Business & Investment	1 X ticket to Property Council's 'Premier Steven Marshall vision for business'	Property Council	\$160	N



							ADELA
Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
31.	4/02/2022	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager, Business & Investment	Business SA's Vision for the State pre- election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval	Business SA	\$160	N
32.	4/02/2022	Stella Biggs	Business & Industry Engagement Advisor	Business SA's Vision for the State pre- election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval	Business SA	\$160	N
33.	4/02/2022	Michael Rossi	Executive Manager, Marketing	Business SA's Vision for the State pre- election luncheon series at Adelaide Oval	Business SA	\$160	N
34.	4/02/2022	Mimi Crowe	Manager, Creative City	Opening Night of the 2022 Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition at ACE Open on 17 February 2022	Helpmann Academy	\$50	Υ
35.	3/02/2022	Mimi Crowe	Manager, Creative City	Groundswell Opening for Adelaide Festival on 1 March 2022	Adelaide Festival	\$50	N
36.	31/01/2022	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager, Visitor Economy	Tourism Australia Industry Partnership Lunch – Wednesday 16 February @ Meat & Wine Co	Tourism Australia	\$69	Υ
37.	31/01/2022	Sondra Stewart	Tourism Partnership Advisor	Tourism Australia Industry Partnership Lunch – Wednesday 16 February @ Meat & Wine Co	Tourism Australia	\$69	Y
38.	28/01/2022	Christie Anthoney	Associate Director, City Culture	Opening Night of the 2022 Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition at ACE	Helpmann Academy	\$50	N



							ADELA
Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
				Open on 17 February 2022			
39.	28/01/2022	Sarah Feijen	Team Leader, Arts & Culture	Opening Night of the 2022 Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition at ACE Open on 17 February 2022	Helpmann Academy	\$50	Υ
40.	26/01/2022	Ben Makepeace	Advisor, Officer of the Lord Mayor	1 x complimentary ticket to attend the Business SA Vision for the State Series 16 February 2022	Business SA	\$160	Υ
41.	24/01/2022	Christie Anthoney	Associate Director, City Culture	2022 Adelaide Biennial of Australian Art: Free/State Official Opening on 3 March 2022	Art Gallery of South Australia	\$50	Υ
42.	24/01/2022	Mimi Crowe	Manager, Creative City	AGSA Biennial Opening - 3 March 2022	Art Gallery of South Australia	\$50	N
43.	13/01/2022	lan Hill	Managing Director, AEDA	2 x Corporate Suite Tickets to Tennis for 14 January 2022	Tennis Australia	\$500	Υ
44.	13/01/2022	Paula Stankiewicz	Event Sponsorship & Attraction Advisor	2 x Corporate Suite Tickets to Tennis for 14 January 2022	Tennis Australia	\$500	N
45.	12/01/2022	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager, Visitor Economy	2 x Corporate Suite Tickets (Hosting) for 14 January	Tennis Australia	\$500	Υ



Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
46.	9/01/2022	Ben Kirchner	Business Investment Advisor	1 x ticket to 9 January Tennis session to host stakeholders	Tennis Australia	\$300	Υ
47.	9/01/2022	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager, Business & Investment	1 x ticket to 9 January Tennis session to host stakeholders	Tennis Australia	\$300	Y